# OP \$115,00 75097;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certification of Assignment of all of the Interest in the Patents, Trademarks,

Licenses & Copyrights Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mellon Bank, N.A.		11/10/2004	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Capital CFE, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Merritt Seven
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	08856
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75097373	ADD WARMTH TO YOUR WELCOME
Registration Number:	1108674	MOLDED MILLWORK
Registration Number:	1108673	FYPON MOLDED MILLWORK
Registration Number:	0912202	FYPON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814714

Email: schwartzme@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114424.3 MELLON/GE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0766

900015362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Ellis Schwartz
Total Attachments: 3 source=MGE-1#page1.tif source=MGE-2#page1.tif source=MGE-3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0767

# **CERTIFICATE**

Reference is made to the loan and security agreement by and between Fypon, Ltd. (the "Partnership") and GE Capital CFE, Inc. (as assignee of Mellon Bank, N.A. ("Mellon"), both individually as a lender thereunder and as agent for the other lenders thereunder) ("GE") dated June 13, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement").

Each of the undersigned, as an authorized person with their respective entities, do hereby certify that to the best of their knowledge, after reasonable investigation, and solely with respect to their respective entity:

- (a) that on or about April 11, 2002, Mellon assigned all of its interest in the Loan Agreement to GE;
- (b) that all of the liens in favor of Mellon as against the assets of the Partnership filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the office of the Prothonotary of York County Pennsylvania and the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of the State of Maryland no longer constitute valid claims and therefore should be released or terminated;
- (c) that on December 20, 2002 all of the obligations of the Partnership under the Loan Agreement were paid and the Loan Agreement was terminated; and
- (d) that as of the date hereof, the Partnership has no current obligations to either Mellon or GE with respect to the Loan Agreement.

This certificate may be executed in any number of counterparts (including facsimile signature) each of which shall be an original with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0768

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this certificate to be executed as of November 10, 2004.

Mellon Bank, N.A

Name: Susan M. Winterson

Title: FIRST Vice Ples ident

GE Capital CFE, Inc.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this certificate to be executed as of November 10, 2004.

Mellon Bank, N.A

By: Name: Title:

GE Capital CFE, Inc.

By: Put X. Murphy

Name: ELIN L. WURPHY

Title: ronly Authorized Signatury